# OP \$40.00 4222576

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451844 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPLIVE, INC.		10/01/2017	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XPLIVE, INC.		
Street Address:	16955 Via Del Campo, Ste 125		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4222576	SCIAAS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8585816479

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8585816779

**Email:** alena@herranenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alena Herranen

Address Line 1: 4365 Samoset Avenue

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ALENA HERRANEN, ATTORNEY OF RECORD

SIGNATURE:

/AHERRANEN/

DATE SIGNED:

11/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=xplive sciaas tm assignment-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0654

900429527

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

This Assignment of Trademark ("Agreement") is made effective October 1, 2017 ("Effective Date"), from XPLIVE, INC., a US Virgin Islands corporation ("Assignor"), to XPLIVE, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

### **RECITALS**

A. Assignor is listed as the sole owner of the following trademark ("Mark"):

Reg. No. 4,222,576, registered October 9, 2012, consisting of the word "SCIAAS"

B. Assignor desires to assign the Mark and the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith to Assignee by this instrument for the purpose of correcting record.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trademark, including the right to take action against any person for any infringement of the Trademark occurring before the effective date of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Agreement, or have caused this Agreement to be duly executed on their behalf, as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

XPLIVE, INC.

A US Virgin Islands corporation

By:

Name:

Jacob Anderson

Its:

President

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts and consents to the foregoing Assignment according to the terms and provisions thereof.

Assignee:

XPLIVE, INC.

A US California corporation

By:

Name:

lts:

**RECORDED: 11/21/2017** 

Président

Jacob Angerson

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0655